File No:

152-2024925 (MJ) 013-160-42

A.P.N.

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements Tox

Kenneth Johnson P. O. Box 123 Callente, NV. 89008

R.P.T.T.: \$9

QUITCLAIM DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby admowledged,

Sharon Johnson, wife of the Grantee hereig

do(es) hereby RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to

Kenneth Johnson, a married man as his sole and separate property

all the right, title, and interest of the undersigned in and to the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel No. 3 as shown on Amended Parcel Map for Gary A. Carrigan filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County on May 18, 1999 in Book 8, Page 222 of Pists as file No. 12818 located in a portion of the Southeast Quarter (SE1/4) of Section 11, Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B.&M.

Excepting therefrom that portion lying within Carrigan Avenue and Lloyd Circel as conveyed to the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada by deed recorded June 13, 2002 in Book 164, Page 320 as Dooment No. 118310.

The purpose of this Quitclaim document is to relinquish any possible community interest that grantor may have or may acquire in the future.

wanted and the second	•	<u> </u>		
*	A.P.N.: 013-160-42	Quitciain Deed - continued	File No: 152-2024	8-30-02
	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF WHETE PINE This instrument was acknowledged	-02.)		Cate
	White Pred County, New 34-531-17 34-531-17 34-531-17 34-531-17 34-531-17 34-531-17	nda 08.	First American Tria 2002 SEP 5 PR 4 51 Lingon Covany Legonoben For Vo	1 1 8 7 6 7 FILLD FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

, Page 2

≈ 166 · 399

•			\
			\
	-		\
•			1
•			
STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE			
I. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			
n) 013-160-42		_ \	
b)			\
a		/	1
2. Type of Property a) X Vacant Land b) Single Fern, Res	FO	PECOMPERS	APTIONAL USE ONL
c) Condo/Twnhee d) 2-4 Plex	%.	ent/instrument #	
e) Apt. Bidg. 1) Comm\find1	Book	Noto	Pige: 308 399
g) Agricultural ti) Mobile Home		Recording: 5-p	6006.6.
i) Citier	Notes:		
	\ 		
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$15,000	0.00	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	(\$0	7	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$15,000	100	
	\$15,000	7.00	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\ -		
I. K Examption Claimed:	1	· N.	1
Transfer Tex Exemption, per 375.090, Section: 0 Explain reason for exemption: Interspousal Deed	_ \	- `\	. /
D. Experie (BESCH (O Extendent). Digital/Com Desc	\leftarrow		<u> </u>
5. Partial Interest: Porcentage being transferred:	1 1		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penelty of perjury, prin correct to the best of their information and helief, and can be supported	by debumentation	h iil called upon to sub	eterbiele the information pr
hereis. Furthermore, the disallowence of any claimed exemption, or other tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuent to NRS 375,030, the Buy	Outpurination of a of and Soliar ahali	iddillocal tip: Due, me be jointly and severa	ly fable for any additional a
June	/ /	_	
Signature: The Labour	Capacity:	制め	Cratura
Signature: Kananthi Man	Capacity:	Gra	VT/0
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	3"		E) INFORMATION
(RECUMBED)	_	{REQL	JRED)
Print Name: Sharon Johnson	Print Name	: Kenneth Johns	ion
Address: P. O. Box 123	Address:	PO Box 123	.
City: Callente	City:	Callente	
	State:	NV	Zip: 89000
State: NV Zip: 89008 ·		r or buyer)	
State: NV Zip: 89008 COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (require	<u>ed if not selle</u>		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (requir		r 152,,2024024	MAIRE
		r: <u>1522024925</u>	MUMAJ